## nido Education Limited

## ASX Announcement

ASX Code: NDO Resignation of CEO

23 July 2024

Nido Education Limited (**ASX: NDO**) (**Nido** or **Company**) today announced the departure of Chief Executive Officer Renee Bowman, effective from 26 July 2024.

Founder and Managing Director, Mathew Edwards said, 'Renee has made a significant contribution to Nido during her time with us and we are sad to see her go. She quickly became a very trusted and well-respected leader and gained a deep appreciation and passion for the Company.'

The Board would like to thank Ms Bowman for her commitment and look forward to remaining in contact with her in years to come.

Ms Bowman said, 'It was not an easy decision to make but one that felt right for me personally. I will look on favourably and wish Nido tremendous success in the future.'

Mr Edwards will assume Ms Bowman's responsibilities following her departure.

-Ends-

This ASX announcement was authorised for release by the Board of Nido Education Limited.

## **Investor & Media enquiries**

P: 02 9712 7444 E: <u>ir@nido.edu.au</u>

## **About Nido**

Founded in 2021, Nido Education Limited is a national owner, operator and manager of long day early childhood education and care services, operating under the Nido Early School brand. Visit: <a href="https://www.nidoeducation.edu.au">www.nidoeducation.edu.au</a>